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NORTH CAROLINA 
 
HUNTERS' POINTE SPORTING CLAYS 
WASHINGTON, NC 
3/10/2024 
EAST COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: EAST 
COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
90 Attended 
M1 THOMAS ROSE 88 
M2 DOUGLAS R TRICE 86 
AA1 MILTON F HOLLOWELL 85 
AA2 JOHN G MAROULIS 84 
A1 DAVID LOUIS AMERICA 79 
A2 STERLING B EANES 78 
B1 DAVID W FUNDERBURKE 71 
B2 CURTIS WOLFARTH 70 
C1 JOHNNY BURKE 70 
C2 JERRY MITCHELL 69 
D1 DALE STRICKLAND 67 
D2 MICHAEL BUMGARNER 66 
E1 CURTIS MCLAWHORN 55 
E2 CHANDLER D EUBANK 51 
SJCH CHANDLER D EUBANK 51 
JRCH MATTOX PURDHAM 78 
VTCH DOUGLAS R TRICE 86 
VTRU JAMES T HEFFLER - JR 86 
SVCH LESTER A PRIDE 81 
SVRU J MARTIN GAMBILL 77 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 84 
LYRU ISOBEL ZILUCA 67 
SSCH RON LANGLEY 83 
SSRU DAVID W FUNDERBURKE 71 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: EAST 
COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
183 Attended 
M1 THOMAS ROSE 97 
M2 ANDREW NAPIER 94 
M3 RICHARD CHEEK 94 
AA1 MARSHALL  P HARRELL 89 
AA2 MICHAEL STAPLES 87 
AA3 JOHN G MAROULIS 86 
A1 DAVID LOUIS AMERICA 87 
A2 DICK STAPLES 86 
A3 SHANON CARTER 84 
B1 WESLEY SHIPWASH 86 
B2 MIKE GURKINS 86 
B3 JEFF C PAQUIN 84 
C1 DON CHEEK 78 
C2 GARRETT HOWELL 77 
C3 SILVIO RUSSO 73 
D1 PHIL PASPA 82 
D2 BRETT MCHENRY 70 
D3 STEWART R TILLER 67 
E1 CHANDLER D EUBANK 80 
E2 BUTCH ESTENICH 62 
E3 CARLA G HARPER 60 
SJCH ROBERT BRITTINGHAM 81 
SJRU CASON HOLDER 81 
SJ3 CHANDLER D EUBANK 80 
JRCH MATTOX PURDHAM 89 
JRRU NOAH E OSBORNE 79 
JR3 ETHAN SHIFLETT 70 
VTCH RICHARD CHEEK 94 
VTRU DOUGLAS R TRICE 90 
VT3 R HEYWARD OWENS 89 
SVCH MARSHALL  P HARRELL 89 
SVRU HOWARD A FORTNER - III 86 
SV3 HAL ROUSE 84 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 89 

LYRU TAMMY FESS 72 
LY3 ISOBEL ZILUCA 69 
SSCH DICK STAPLES 86 
SSRU RON LANGLEY 80 
SS3 TONY S TUCKER 79 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 6: EAST 
COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
98 Attended 
M1 AVGITAS KARAMBINAS 47 
AA1 RONALD N SPRY 43 
A1 CHESTER F CLARK 39 
B1 JEFF C PAQUIN 39 
C1 JONATHAN A HANNAHOE 39 
D1 JACKSON I VANCE 37 
E1 CHANDLER D EUBANK 36 
SJCH CASON HOLDER 38 
JRCH MATTOX PURDHAM 41 
VTCH RICHARD CHEEK 46 
SVCH LESTER A PRIDE 41 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 46 
SSCH DOUG PARSONS 34 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 7: EAST 
COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
70 Attended 
M1 LESTER A PRIDE 46 
AA1 MICHAEL STAPLES 43 
A1 JAMES P CRUSON - JR 40 
B1 CODY TILLER 40 
C1 RANDALL HARRIS 39 
D1 JEFF C PAQUIN 41 
E1 JOHN STUART BAYNE 40 
SJCH BAYLOR H MCLEOD 40 
JRCH ETHAN SHIFLETT 38 
VTCH JOHN G MAROULIS 45 
SVCH LESTER A PRIDE 46 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 40 
SSCH DICK STAPLES 39 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 8: EAST 
COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
57 Attended 
M1 LESTER A PRIDE 45 
AA1 MICHAEL STAPLES 48 
A1 JEFF KOVAL 44 
B1 DICK STAPLES 43 
C1 JESSIE ZAMUDIO 47 
D1 AARON BLIZZARD 40 
E1 WILLIAM H HENDRIX 42 
SJCH CHANDLER D EUBANK 33 
JRCH AARON BLIZZARD 40 
VTCH JESSIE ZAMUDIO 47 
SVCH LESTER A PRIDE 45 
LYCH CHRISTINE M SMITH 38 
SSCH DICK STAPLES 43 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 9: EAST 
COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
19 Attended 
M1 DAVID M DEFERNELMONT 40 
AA1 ISOBEL ZILUCA 31 
A1 CHRIS BLIZZARD 30 
B1 CHRISTINE M SMITH 38 
C1 J MARTIN GAMBILL 28 
D1 AARON BLIZZARD 29 
E1 BRETT MCHENRY 27 
SJCH CHANDLER D EUBANK 16 
JRCH AARON BLIZZARD 29 
VTCH DAVID M DEFERNELMONT 40 
SVCH LESTER A PRIDE 37 
LYCH CHRISTINE M SMITH 38 
SSCH DOUGLAS F HESS 28 

 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: EAST 
COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
224 Attended 
CH THOMAS ROSE 189 
RU RICHARD CHEEK 176 
M1 BRADY SIMMS 176 
M2 PETER CHIEFARI 174 
M3 JAMES T HEFFLER - JR 169 
AA1 JOHN G MAROULIS 164 
AA2 MILTON F HOLLOWELL 163 
AA3 GIUSEPPE BARBIERI 163 
A1 CHRIS METTS 157 
A2 DAVID LOUIS AMERICA 156 
A3 KONSTANTINO SMIGADIS 150 
B1 WESLEY SHIPWASH 158 
B2 HAYDEN MELLOTT 156 
B3 DALTON M KROSSMAN 150 
C1 JASON D BROWN 148 
C2 AARON BLIZZARD 142 
C3 SILVIO RUSSO 138 
D1 JACKSON I VANCE 143 
D2 STEWART R TILLER 131 
D3 BRETT MCHENRY 126 
E1 JUSTIN BRITT 124 
E2 CHANDLER D EUBANK 121 
E3 ASHLEY R PAGE JR 116 
SJCH OWEN SHELTON 155 
SJRU CASON HOLDER 140 
SJ3 MATTHEW GRUBBS 140 
JRCH COLE M SCHAEFER 162 
JRRU HAYDEN MELLOTT 156 
JR3 DALTON M KROSSMAN 150 
VTCH RICHARD CHEEK 176 
VTRU JAMES T HEFFLER - JR 169 
VT3 WILLIAM B WALTON 165 
SVCH LEWIS A MCMURRAN - III 164 
SVRU MARSHALL  P HARRELL 156 
SV3 GARY A SUTTLE 155 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 168 
LYRU ISOBEL ZILUCA 123 
LY3 KATELYN ALLIGOOD 122 
SSCH RON LANGLEY 153 
SSRU DOUGLAS F HESS 130 
SS3 DON CHEEK 124 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 1: EAST COAST 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
130 Attended 
M1 WESLEY ELLIOTT 88 
M2 WILL M ANDERSON 87 
M3 RICHARD CHEEK 86 
AA1 MICHAEL STAPLES 83 
AA2 NORMAN R REUTER - JR 79 
AA3 JOHN G MAROULIS 77 
A1 STERLING B EANES 78 
A2 JAMES H DUKE - III 77 
A3 NICK GURKINS 75 
B1 MIKE GURKINS 78 
B2 ZACHERY PLEASANT 72 
B3 MATTHEW T SLADE 66 
C1 SILVIO RUSSO 64 
C2 ETHEL G GIBBES 58 
C3 CHIP GRAVES 54 
D1 ROBERT C FARMER 61 
D2 MIREK DABROWSKI 59 
D3 WESLEY S SPURLOCK 56 
E1 JUSTIN BRITT 63 
E2 CURTIS MCLAWHORN 50 
E3 RICHARD (BUCK) L WHEAT 48 
JRCH WILL M ANDERSON 87 
JRRU MATTOX PURDHAM 77 
JR3 CHASE HANDY 70 

VTCH RICHARD CHEEK 86 
VTRU R HEYWARD OWENS 79 
VT3 JAMES T HEFFLER - JR 79 
SVCH LEWIS A MCMURRAN - III 80 
SVRU JAMES H DUKE - III 77 
SV3 GEORGE GIBBES 76 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 72 
LYRU ETHEL G GIBBES 58 
LY3 OLIVIA NAFZIGER 47 
SSCH NORMAN R REUTER - JR 79 
SSRU TOM BROWNE 76 
SS3 DONALD MILES 68 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 4: EAST COAST 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
103 Attended 
M1 THOMAS ROSE 46 
M2 ANTWON T PORTER 41 
AA1 MATTHEW DANIELS 42 
AA2 JOHN G MAROULIS 39 
A1 CHRIS METTS 33 
A2 KONSTANTINO SMIGADIS 32 
B1 ZACHERY PLEASANT 33 
B2 JACKIE L HUFFSTICKLER 33 
C1 DOUGLAS BEVERLY 31 
C2 GARRETT HOWELL 28 
D1 FRANCO RASETTA 24 
D2 ROBERT C FARMER 24 
E1 CHANDLER D EUBANK 32 
E2 ASHLEY R PAGE JR 23 
SJCH CHANDLER D EUBANK 32 
SJRU ROBERT BRITTINGHAM 30 
JRCH CHASE HANDY 38 
JRRU COLE M SCHAEFER 37 
VTCH JAMES G HART 41 
VTRU JOHN G MAROULIS 39 
SVCH LEWIS A MCMURRAN - III 40 
SVRU AHMED E LABAULT 34 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 33 
LYRU ISOBEL ZILUCA 30 
SSCH DOUGLAS F HESS 26 
SSRU NORMAN R REUTER - JR 26 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 5: 
EAST COAST CHAMPIONSHIP 
173 Attended 
M1 MATTOX PURDHAM 46 
M2 DAVID M DEFERNELMONT 46 
AA1 JAMES R COATES 45 
AA2 TRACY MARTIN SR 44 
A1 MICHAEL P ROULEAU 43 
A2 KONSTANTINO SMIGADIS 41 
B1 JACKIE L HUFFSTICKLER 42 
B2 JAMES R MITCHELL 41 
C1 JONATHAN A HANNAHOE 40 
C2 SAMUEL T HUFFSTICKLER 38 
D1 BRETT MCHENRY 39 
D2 MICHAEL BUMGARNER 36 
E1 ASHLEY R PAGE JR 37 
E2 JUSTIN BRITT 37 
SJCH CASON HOLDER 41 
SJRU MATTHEW GRUBBS 37 
JRCH MATTOX PURDHAM 46 
JRRU WILL M ANDERSON 43 
VTCH DAVID M DEFERNELMONT 46 
VTRU RICHARD CHEEK 45 
SVCH LEWIS A MCMURRAN - III 43 
SVRU AHMED E LABAULT 42 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 42 
LYRU ISOBEL ZILUCA 36 
SSCH RON LANGLEY 39 
SSRU WILLIAM P ANDERSON - J 36 
 


